
XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010229  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 050      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-127B(28)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1788604
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                        LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  150
       DESIGNED BY : STEVE JACOBI
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : TRIBUTARY OF DEER CREEK ON SH-11; 13.5 MILES EAST OF JCT.
                  US-81/SH-11

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    867,085.41                           PCT OF EST:  67.13              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    582,148.86      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    693,836.28      OTHER BIDDERS:       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $    651,429.36                           MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $    752,151.02                           BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.
                            $    729,457.78                           ROMINE CONST. CO.
                            $    635,756.19                           K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010231  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 080      PROJECT NO.: STPY-40A(425)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1500104
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                       LENGTH: 4         KILOMETERS
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  240
       DESIGNED BY : DEWBERRY DESIGN GROUP
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE AND SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : BEGIN JUST WEST OF THE KCS RAILROAD BRIDGE IN SPIRO EXTEND
                  EAST TO COFFEE CREEK ROAD ON US-271

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  8,484,126.32                           PCT OF EST:  89.54              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  7,597,038.83      LOW BIDDER   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.            POTEAU OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  8,321,820.85      OTHER BIDDERS:       NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT CO.
                            $  8,290,187.10                           WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $  9,950,553.99                           FORSGREN INC.
                            $  7,892,729.93                           GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  7,774,259.66                           TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010184  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 101      PROJECT NO.: STPY-142B(11)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1698505
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                        LENGTH: 5         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  360
       DESIGNED BY : POE & ASSOCIATES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM I-35 EAST ON SH-33 EAST OF GUTHRIE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  7,501,454.78                           PCT OF EST:  86.07              NO. OF BIDS:  5
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  6,456,808.27      LOW BIDDER   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.           CORDELL OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  6,695,553.39      OTHER BIDDERS:       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $  6,994,515.11                           BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                            $  7,123,545.22                           THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  7,107,285.40                           HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010234  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 110      PROJECT NO.: STP-147D(67)CO                      J.P. NUMBER: 1882104
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                  LENGTH: 2         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : BRAWLEY ENGINEERING
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN APPROX 7.0 MI SOUTH & 5.0 MI EAST OF FAIRVIEW, EXT
                  NORTH ON COUNTY ROAD

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    270,249.20                           PCT OF EST: 110.62              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    298,950.26      LOW BIDDER   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.    NORMAN OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    349,427.70      OTHER BIDDERS:       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010236  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 130      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(155)/NHY-NBIP(152)/       J.P. NUMBER: 1793304M
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-60/US-69/US-412                           LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  180
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : ON US-60 4.7 MI. E. OF JCT. US-69 NOWATA CO/ON US-69 6.4 MI
                  N. MUSKOGEE C/L WAGONER CO/US412 7.7 MI E JCT I-44 ROGERS CO

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,385,025.00                           PCT OF EST:  64.18              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    889,000.00      LOW BIDDER   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.    KERRVILLE TX

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,168,720.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       M.B.E., INC.
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010237  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 140      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-18N(23)/NHY-19N(65)/BHFY-      J.P. NUMBER: 1793305M
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-60/US-69/US-412                           LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  150
       DESIGNED BY : MARK MAJORS
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : US-60 4.7 MI E. OF JCT US-69 NOWATA CO/ON US-69 6.4 MI N.
                  MUSKOGEE C/L WAGONER CO/US-412 7.7 MI E JCT I-44 ROGERS CO

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    176,537.00                           PCT OF EST:  68.31              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    120,595.00      LOW BIDDER   :       PBX CORPORATION                 SAPULPA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    183,176.20      OTHER BIDDERS:       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010241  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 190      PROJECT NO.: STPY-160B(72)TR                     J.P. NUMBER: 1868604
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                       LENGTH: 0         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : JAMES M. MONTGOMERY
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : AT EAST INTERSECTION OF US-177/SH-33 IN PERKINS

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     77,763.10                           PCT OF EST:  84.93              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     66,051.30      LOW BIDDER   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.           EDMOND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     85,662.95      OTHER BIDDERS:       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010245  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 210      PROJECT NO.: CIP-163C(67)IP                      J.P. NUMBER: 1877204
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-59B                                       LENGTH: 2         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  210
       DESIGNED BY : C.H. GUERNSEY & COMPANY
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT SH-102 AND EXTEND EAST TO MACOMB ON SH-59B

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  2,424,807.83                           PCT OF EST:  81.99              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,988,193.79      LOW BIDDER   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.    NORMAN OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  2,268,271.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  2,428,997.82                           THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010270  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 238      PROJECT NO.: CIP-173C(63)IP/CIP-173B(65)IP       J.P. NUMBER: 1909504M
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-72/SH-51                                  LENGTH: 1         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   45
       DESIGNED BY : DARREN SALIBA
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 0.53 MILE SOUTH OF JCT. SH-51/SH-72 EXTEND NORTH ON
                  SH-72 AND AT THE JCT OF SH-51/SH-72 EXT. EAST ON SH-51

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    394,563.50                           PCT OF EST:  65.45              NO. OF BIDS:  7
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    258,244.15      LOW BIDDER   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.              TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    315,895.85      OTHER BIDDERS:       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $    314,817.50                           MCGUIRE BROTHERS CONST., INC.
                            $    326,419.95                           TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                            $    307,257.00                           BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                            $    290,032.00                           PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
                            $    277,227.17                           HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010256  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 330      PROJECT NO.: MC-144B(42)PT.1,2&3                 J.P. NUMBER: 1907504C
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-39                                        LENGTH: 17        MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : RICHARD BOND
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-39:  BEGIN AT GRADY COUNTY LINE, EXT EAST TO WEST EDGE
                  OF BEAVER CREEK BRIDGE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    867,783.20                           PCT OF EST:  86.29              NO. OF BIDS:  4
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    748,852.69      LOW BIDDER   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.        LAWTON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    927,612.52      OTHER BIDDERS:       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                            $  1,143,305.78                           HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                            $  1,015,697.00                           OVERLAND CORPORATION

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010259  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 360      PROJECT NO.: MC-153C(20)/MC-166C(81)             J.P. NUMBER: 1906804C
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-28                                        LENGTH: 14        MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : MIKE SMITH
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT CHELSEA AND EXTEND NORTHWEST ON SH-28 TO
                  US-60 IN NOWATA COUNTY

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    371,200.00                           PCT OF EST:  64.13              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    238,080.00      LOW BIDDER   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.            OKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    430,080.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010260  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 370      PROJECT NO.: MC-161N(81)                         J.P. NUMBER: 1907004
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                        LENGTH: 1         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : JOHN R. WINTERS
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : FROM 0.85 MILE SOUTH OF JCT. SH-113/US-69 EXTEND NORTH
                  (SOUTHBOUND LANES ONLY)

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    395,375.00                           PCT OF EST:  92.81              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    366,968.70      LOW BIDDER   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.     EDMOND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    449,926.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.
                            $    516,450.00                           COWBOY CONC. & CONST., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010261  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 380      PROJECT NO.: CMC-162A(72)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1907304
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                         LENGTH: 2         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : RICHARD N. BOND
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM MONTE VISTA AVE IN ADA EXTEND EAST ON SH-1

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    166,525.00                           PCT OF EST: 103.38              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    172,158.80      LOW BIDDER   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.    ENID OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER LETTING:DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010262  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 390      PROJECT NO.: CMC-163A(95)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1907404
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                        LENGTH: 4         MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : RICHARD BOND
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM US-270B EXTEND EAST & NORTH TO PC SECTION SOUTH OF
                  I-40 ON SH-18 IN SHAWNEE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    655,588.50                           PCT OF EST: 118.72              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    778,328.90      LOW BIDDER   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.              TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER BIDDERS:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                       OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                             June 22, 2001
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                      FINAL BID OPENING REPORT
                                                       LETTING DATE = June 21, 2001
                                                     TIME OF LETTING: 2:00 P.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 010266  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 430      PROJECT NO.: CMC-165C(20)PT.1,2&3                J.P. NUMBER: 1907204C
       COUNTY: ROGER MILLS             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                        LENGTH: 17        MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : JOSEPH MILO RIDLEY
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-33:  (SOUTH OF ROLL):  BEGIN APPROX. 150 FT. EAST OF JCT
                  US-283 EXT EAST TO JCT. SH-34 AT HAMMON.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    985,089.00                           PCT OF EST:  95.28              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    938,668.46      LOW BIDDER   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.        CLINTON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,091,835.28      OTHER BIDDERS:       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                            $  1,111,202.80                           CASWELL-ORTH CONTRACTING, INC.



                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:       25,023,172.84                    21,500,088.01                                49
                          ================                ================


